

## **Department for Legal Affairs**



# LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON CIVIL SERVICE IN THE INSTITUTIONS OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

"Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 26/04

NOTE: The High Representative's Decision Imposing the Law on Civil Service in the Institutions of Bosnia and Herzegovina was published in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 12/02.

Pursuant to Article IV.4.a) of the Constitution of Bosnia and Herzegovina, the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina, at the session of the House of Representatives held on 23 April, 2004 and at the session of the House of Peoples held on 4 and 7 May, 2004, adopted

## LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON CIVIL SERVICE IN THE INSTITUTIONS OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

### Article 1

In the Law on Civil Service in the Institutions of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BiH, 19/02 and 35/03), in Article 6, in the heading, after the words: "Consular Service", the words "the State Information and Protection Agency" shall be added.

In the same article, in Paragraph 1, after the words "Consular Services", the words "the State Information and Protection Agency" shall be added.

In the same article, in paragraph 2, the words "Border Service" shall be deleted.

In the same article, after Paragraph 3, a new paragraph, Paragraph 4, shall be added, to read as follows:

"This Law shall not apply to police officials as identified in the Law on Police Officials of Bosnia and Herzegovina".

### Article 2

This Law shall enter into force on the eighth day of its publication in the Official Gazette of BiH.

PSBiH No. 48/04 7 May 2004 Sarajevo

Chairman House of Representatives of the Parliamentary Assembly Martin Raguz Chairman House of Peoples of the Parliamentary Assembly Mustafa Pamuk